** *****	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Thomas John McDowell	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Airborne, Inc.     Internal	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State California	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 07/29/03	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,953,427; 2,631,544; 1,973,746; 2,218,562	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Devon W. Ryning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Miller Nash LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
601 Union Street, Suite 4400 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 13-3571	
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  One work with the property of the original document.	THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Devon W. Ryning	7/31/03	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature  Date  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED RIGHTS

Whereas, Thomas John McDowell, an individual, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 2884, Caramel, CA 93921 (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the owner of all rights in the following four registrations for trademarks: (1) AIRBORNE registered in the United States on January 30, 1996 under registration number 1,953,427; (2) AIRBORNE ZAPPERS registered in the United States on October 8, 2002 under registration number 2,631,544; (3) HANDSHAKES registered in the United States on May 14, 1996 under registration number 1,973,746; (4) RECOVERY MD registered in the United States on January 19, 1999 under registration number 2,218,562 (together, "the marks"); and

Whereas, the Assignor owns all rights and goodwill related to the marks; and

Whereas, Airborne, Inc. a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights related to the marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee the entire interest in and to the marks and in and to all trademark rights related to the trademarks associated with its business under these marks, which rights include but are not necessarily limited to all rights to any and all U.S. and foreign trademarks, tradenames, service marks, and all ancillary rights related to the marks, any and all similar such names and derivations thereof, and any and all copyrights, abridgment rights, publicity and moral rights and all other intellectual property rights related to the marks, in the United States and worldwide

rights and all other intellectual property rights related to the marks, in the United States and worldwide.

Executed this Ath day of July, at Armel, California.

For the Assignor:

Thomas John McDowell

Notary Public - California & Manterey County

My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2007

Printed Name: Thomas John McDowell

Title: Co-owner, AIRBORNE, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.
COUNTY OF Ynanteney )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas John McDowell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument on behalf of Thomas John McDowell, and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: July 2	4 th, 2003
alice S. morri	a
Printed Name: Alice 5	Morris
(SEAL OR STAMP)	Notary Public in and for Monterey County, CA
	residing at Carmel Valuey
	My appointment expires: 2-14-07

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/01/2003 REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0170